
DESIGNING SUSTAINABILITY INTO THE CURRICULUM 
 

April Atwood, Mark Augustyniewicz, Chauncey Burke, David Leonhardi, and Carl Obermiller;  
Albers School of Business, Seattle University, Seattle WA 98122-1090;  

atwooda@seattleu.edu, a.augustyniewicz@boeing.com, burke@seattleu.edu, 
david.r.leonhardi@boeing.com, carlo@seattleu.edu 

 
Wendy Wilhelm, College of Business and Economics, Western Washington University,  

516 High Street, Bellingham, WA 98225-9073; wendy.wilhelm@wwu.edu 
 
 

ABSTRACT 
 

RATIONALE 
 
Sustainability is one of the topics du jeur; and, we 
suspect many schools are addressing the challenge 
of including it in their curricula. Students, 
businesses, and regulators are all clamoring for it.  
How to do so is a challenge. Strategic options range 
from single, disparate course, such as "Green 
Marketing" or "Sustainability in Operations" to fully 
integrated, focused programs, such as the "green" 
MBAs at Bainbridge Graduate Institute and Presidio 
Graduate School. A more tactical challenge is 
identifying the content and nature of the courses. Is 
sustainability merely another dimension for 
positioning the firm; or, are there fundamentally new 
concepts that must be taught?   
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